SA6200A API 670 GENERAL PURPOSE ACCELEROMETER
www.metrixvibration.com • info@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1009516 • SA6200A • December 2022-Rev AB • Page 1 of 2
OVERVIEW
The SA6200A API 670 Accelerometer is capable of sensing
a wide range of vibration frequencies, which makes it
suitable for use on a variety of machines. It consists
of a temperature stabilized piezo-electric sensor and an

(MIL-C-5015) shown. Note that the connections
are non polarity sensitive (IPT®).
HOW TO ORDER
SA6200A -
Datasheet
B Mounting
Stud
0 1/4-28 UNF
1 M6 x 1.0
2 1/4-20 UNC
3 NONE
5 1/4-28 UNF
& M6 x 1.0
ACCESSORIES
Ordering Option Example: SA6200A-201: Hazardous area cert ATEX, EEx ia IIC T3 Ga intrinsically
safe, 1/4-28 UNF mounting stud and 2 pin hermetic plug.
*For SIL approval, add an “S” prefix to the desired Hazardous Area Certification (Option A).
8978-111-XXXX, Splash proof Cable Assembly
Two (2) pin socket connector with integral, molded splash
proof boot with 6.4 mm (0.25”) diameter polyurethane
jacketed cable with twisted shielded pair wires. XXX.X =
Cable length in meters.
9334-111-XXXX-YYYY, Splash proof Cable Assembly
with SS armor
Two (2) pin socket connector with integral, molded splash
proof boot with 7.1 mm (0.28”) diameter, SST armored jacket
with cable, twisted shielded pair wires. XXX.X = Armor length
in meters. YYY.Y = Cable length in meters. Specifiy lengths in
increments of 0.5 m.
8978-211-XXXX, Cable Assembly
Two (2) pin socket connector with cable strain relief with
6.4 mm (0.25”) diameter polyurethane jacketed cable with
twisted shielded pair wires. Note: All 8978 connector/cable
assemblies rated to 121°C (250°F) max. XXX.X = Cable length
in meters.
9334-211-XXXX-YYYY, Cable Assembly with SS Armor
Two (2) pin socket connector with 7.1 mm (0.28”) diameter,
SST armored jacket with cable, twisted shielded pair wires.
XXX.X = Armor length in meters. YYY.Y = Cable length in
meters. Specifiy lengths in increments of 0.5 m.
8978-200-0000, Connector Assembly
Two (2) pin socket connector with cable strain relief, no cable.
3719-002, Mounting Stud
1/4-28 UNF to 1/4-28 UNF
7295-002 Accelerometer EP Housing
Physical protection and access to 1/4-28 UNF mount
accelerometers. Rain tight & ex-proof for CSA Class 1, Grps
A-D, Div.1. 1/4” NPT stud for mounting to machine case.
1” NPT top conduit union. Zinc Plated Steel housing.
7084-002 Flange Mount Adaptor
For surface mounting of 7295 housing. 1/4” NPT center
hole. 3 equally spaced 6.6 (.26) dia. mount holes on 38
(1.50) dia. circle. Stainless Steel housing.
9061-XXXX Bulk Cable
.250” dia. bulk cable with twisted, shielded pair wires. For
customer attachment to mating connector P/N 8978-200-
0000. Specify XXX.X in 0.1 m increments (e.g. 9061-
0250=25.0 m). Polyurethane Jacketed.
99506-020 Magnetic Mount Adaptor
1” OD, 35 lb. pull strength adaptor for sensors with 1/4-28
UNF stud. Stainless Steel housing.
99506-021 Magnetic Mount Adaptor
Same as 99506-020 except metric version. Housing has
M6 x 1.0 center hole and comes with matching sensor
mounting stud. Stainless Steel housing.
9338-101 Spot Facing Kit
Consists of a 1” HS air-craft counter bore with 3/16” guide
pin, two each, along with 3/16”drill bits, two each, #3 drill
bits, two each, 1/4-28 tapered taps and 1/4-28 bottom
taps, two each.
3719-007, Mounting Stud
1/4-28 UNF to M6 x 1.0
NOTES: